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LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Introduction of Resolutions

. Introduction of Bills

. Senate Bills on First Reading

. Reports of Committees

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 30, 33, 34
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 4
House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 204, 206, 413, 419, 918, 919, 920, 921, 922, 923,
926, 927
House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 12 RET-FAV HB 26 RET-W/ AMD
HB 17 RET-FAV HB 27  RET-FAV
HB 22 RET-W/ AMD HB 34 RET-FAV
HB 23  RET-FAV HB 38 RET-FAV
HB 24  RET-FAV HB 40 RET-FAV
HB 25 RET-W/ AMD
REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2016
HB 681, 721, 724, 743, 812
HB 93, 100, 110, 114, 120, 127, 208, 209, 213, 225,
287, 288, 289, 306, 311, 355, 422, 434
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016
HB 572, 574, 634, 687, 730, 806
HB 42, 172, 175, 178, 179, 180, 190, 194, 210, 218,
312, 341, 363, 366, 378, 403, 446
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016
HB 460, 468, 483, 519, 520, 562, 571, 590, 614, 688,
863, 876, 890
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 28, 44, 116, 117, 118, 119, 129, 130, 138, 157,
251, 331, 347, 418, 427, 515, 516, 523, 524, 548,

659, 692, 858, 859, 861, 867, 873

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016

HB 786, 787, 796
HB 334
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924,

271,

273,

782,

158,
592,

925,

284,

291,

803,

224,
624,



RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 252, 657
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DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25items]

1. HB681 PRICE CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to savings
accounts

2. HB721 SCHRODER BUDGETARY CONTROL S Providesrelative to
the allocation of expenditures of the state operating
budget

3. HB724 PRICE CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to deposits
payable upon the depositor's death

4. HB743 SCHRODER STATE DEPARTMENTS Providesfor a

subcommittee of the Joint Legidative Committee
on the Budget to conduct sunset reviews of state
departments

5. HB812 SCHRODER PUBLIC BLDGS/IGROUNDS-ST Provides
relative to maximizing the use of available office
space in state buildings

6. HB93 G.MILLER CIVIL/LAW Revises language in the tutorship
articles of the Civil Code

7. HB10O TERRY BROWN  HIGHWAY S Redesignates a portion of United
States Highway 165 in Grant Parish as the
"Captain Ronald David Bennett Memorial
Highway"

8. HB110 HORTON HIGHWAY S Designates a bridge located on
Louisiana Highway 154 in Bossier Parish as the
"Officer Thomas Lavaley Memoria Bridge"

9. HB114 ABRAHAM HIGHWAY S Designates the L ouisiana Highway
1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road
roundabout in Calcasieu Parish asthe "Russell T.
Tritico, Sr. Circle"

10. HB120 ARMES HIGHWAY S Designates portions of certain
highways in Vernon Parish
11. HB127 STOKES MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe

"United States Merchant Marine Academy"
specialty license plate

12. HB208 S.BISHOP CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to home
service contract providers

13. HB209 CHAD BROWN COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Repedsthe
sunset provision applicable to the Louisiana Scrap
Metal Recyclers Law

14. HB213 GAROFALO CONDOMINIUM S Provides with respect to
condominium associations

15. HB225 MORENO MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Providesfor
the creation of the Krewe of NY X prestige license
plate

16. HB271 PRICE MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the
regulation of used motor vehicles

17. HB284 FOIL CORPORATIONS Provides relative to the

Business Corporation Act



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

HB287

HB288

HB289

HB306

HB311

HB355

HB422

HB434

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

ZERINGUE

DANAHAY

M.JOHNSON

AMEDEE

HENSGENS

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to
judicial sales of property

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to
release of judicial mortgages from property
acquired in bankruptcy proceeding

CORPORATIONS Provides with respect to a
corporation's juridical personality at the
termination of corporate existence

FISHING/OY STERS Expands the uses of the
Public Oyster Seed Ground Development Account

TRANSPORTATION Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 3063 in Calcasieu Parish as
the "First Responders Memoria Highway"

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides
relative to military honor license plates for
"Bronze Star Medal" recipients

FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Payments
Toward State Debt Fund as a special treasury fund

HIGHWAY S Provides for the designation of a
portion of Louisiana Highway 27 in Cameron
Parish asthe "Terry Cox Memorial Highway"



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

HB572

HB574

HB634

HB687

HB730

HBB806

HB42

HB172

HB175

HB178

HB179

HB180

HB190

HB194

HB210

HB218

HB273

HB291

P.SMITH

G.MILLER

MAGEE

BARRAS

HILL

ABRAMSON

DWIGHT

JEFFERSON

HILFERTY

S.BISHOP

M.WHITE

JEFFERSON

CONNICK

JAMES

CONNICK

HOFFMANN

TALBOT

GLOVER

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides
relative to the special college and university
license plates

JUDGMENTS/CIVIL Providesfor theinclusion
of certain information in ajudgment of interdiction

MINERAL S/RIGHTS Provides with respect to
the imprescriptible reservation of mineral rights

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of Louisiana
Highway 86 in Iberia Parish asthe "Albert "Al"
Broussard Memorial Highway"

HIGHWAY S Revises route designations for
certain byways

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to the dissolution of limited liability
companies

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesfor time
limitations for prosecution of video voyeurism

PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to
credit for time served pending atechnical parole
violation

CHILDREN/CARE Provides for requirements for
training early learning center employees on
recognizing and preventing shaken baby syndrome

SUNSET LAW Recreates the Department of
Wildlife and Fisheries

HUNTING Adds "blaze pink" as an alternative to
the hunter orange requirements

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with
respect to probation violations

EVIDENCE Provides with respect to the
disposition of sensitive criminal evidence

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesfor
exemption of expungement feesin certain
circumstances

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
time limits for institution of prosecution of certain
sex offenses

HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of
tobacco products on elementary and secondary
school property

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Insurance

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative
to the division of diversity and opportunity and the
Advisory Committee on Equal Opportunity



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

HB312

HB341

HB363

HB366

HB378

HB403

HB446

DAVIS

TALBOT

TALBOT

ADAMS

DANAHAY

P.SMITH

LEBAS

INSURANCE/HEAL TH Reconstitutes the

L ouisiana Mandated Health Benefits Commission
and repeals certain provisions relative to mandated
health insurance benefits

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides
relative to registration of discount medical plan
organizations with the commissioner of insurance

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides that making
certain false statements to the Property Insurance
Association of Louisianais a fraudul ent insurance
act

CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to parole
supervision fees

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the
membership of the State Board of Election
Supervisors

CORRECTIONS Provides for membership of the
reentry advisory council

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Establishes an
application fee for anew marijuana pharmacy
permit

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4items]

1.

2.

3.

4.

HB786

HB787

HB796

HB334

S.BISHOP

IVEY

S.BISHOP

SCHEXNAYDER

MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative
to annexation ordinances adopted by
municipalities

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides

relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the
dissolution of municipalities

CONTRACTS Providesrelative to the
enforcement of certain private and public
construction contracts



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB460

HB468

HB483

HB519

HB520

HB562

HB571

HB590

HB614

HB688

HB782

HB803

HBB863

HB876

HB890

ABRAHAM

CROMER

M.JOHNSON

CHAD BROWN

CHAD BROWN

LEGER

SHADOIN

LEOPOLD

MORENO

LEBAS

DAVIS

TALBOT

TALBOT

LEGER

DANAHAY

INSURERS Provides authority for domestic
insurersto invest in certain foreign securities

PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential
care providers to disseminate educational
information on influenza

ELECTION OFFENSES Providesrelative to
penalties for certain election offenses

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the
maintenance of electronic records by domestic
insurers and to the maintenance of their records
outside the state

INSURANCE Provides for deposits made by
certain foreign insurers applying for admission in
Louisiana

SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Permitslocal public
school boards to assign students to charter schools
under certain circumstances

SECRETARY OF STATE Repeals requirement
that the secretary of state print documents of the
Louisiana Historical Association

CRIME Provides with respect to prior bad actsin
domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases

VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic
transmission of voting materials and procedures
and requirements for voting absentee using such
materials

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds
substances to Schedules Il and IV of the Uniform
Controlled Dangerous Substances Law

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesreativeto
certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in
regulation of health insurance

INSURANCE Corrects certain citations in the
Insurance Code

SCHOOL S Prohibits schools from holding
membership in certain interscholastic
extracurricular and cocurricular athletic
associations or organizations

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesfor certain
commercial filings to be submitted electronically

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the La.
Election Code



DATE: Mar 28, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:56 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 28, 2016
TIME: 5:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12
HB17
HB22
HB23
HB24
HB25
HB26
HB27
HB34
HB38
HB40

Pearson
Pearson
Montoucet
Reynolds
Montoucet
Montoucet
Montoucet
Montoucet
Reynolds
Montoucet
Reynolds

RET-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-FAV



