LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

MORNING HOUR

1	Roll	Call

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 30, 33, 34

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 4

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB	204,	206,	413,	419,	918,	919,	920,	921,	922,	923,	924,	925,
	926	927										

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 17 RET-FAV HB 27 RET-FAV HB 22 RET-W/ AMD HB 34 RET-FAV HB 23 RET-FAV HB 38 RET-FAV HB 24 RET-FAV HB 40 RET-FAV HB 25 RET-W/ AMD RET-FAV RET-FAV	нв	12	RET-FAV	HB	26	RET-W/ AMD
HB 23 RET-FAV HB 38 RET-FAV HB 24 RET-FAV HB 40 RET-FAV	HB	17	RET-FAV	HB	27	RET-FAV
HB 24 RET-FAV HB 40 RET-FAV	HB	22	RET-W/ AMD	HB	34	RET-FAV
	HB	23	RET-FAV	HB	38	RET-FAV
HB 25 RET-W/ AMD	HB	24	RET-FAV	HB	40	RET-FAV
	HB	25	RET-W/ AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 3/29/	2016								
HB	681,	721,	724,	743,	812							
HB	93,	100,	110,	114,	120,	127,	208,	209,	213,	225,	271,	284,
	287,	288,	289,	306,	311,	355,	422,	434				
Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 3/30/	2016								
HB	572,	574,	634,	687,	730,	806						
HB	42,	172,	175,	178,	179,	180,	190,	194,	210,	218,	273,	291,
	312,	341,	363,	366,	378,	403,	446					
Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 3/31/	2016								
HB	460,	468,	483,	519,	520,	562,	571,	590,	614,	688,	782,	803,
	863,	876,	890									
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	28,	44,	116,	117,	118,	119,	129,	130,	138,	157,	158,	224,
	251,	331,	347,	418,	427,	515,	516,	523,	524,	548,	592,	624,
	659,	692,	858,	859,	861,	867,	873					

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016

HB 786, 787, 796 HB 334

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 252, 657

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.	HB681	PRICE	CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to savings accounts
2.	HB721	SCHRODER	BUDGETARY CONTROLS Provides relative to the allocation of expenditures of the state operating budget
3.	HB724	PRICE	CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to deposits payable upon the depositor's death
4.	HB743	SCHRODER	STATE DEPARTMENTS Provides for a subcommittee of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget to conduct sunset reviews of state departments
5.	HB812	SCHRODER	PUBLIC BLDGS/GROUNDS-ST Provides relative to maximizing the use of available office space in state buildings
6.	HB93	G.MILLER	CIVIL/LAW Revises language in the tutorship articles of the Civil Code
7.	HB100	TERRY BROWN	HIGHWAYS Redesignates a portion of United States Highway 165 in Grant Parish as the "Captain Ronald David Bennett Memorial Highway"
8.	HB110	HORTON	HIGHWAYS Designates a bridge located on Louisiana Highway 154 in Bossier Parish as the "Officer Thomas LaValley Memorial Bridge"
Q	HB114	ABRAHAM	HIGHWAYS Designates the Louisiana Highway
).	ПВ114	ADRAHAM	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle"
	НВ120	ARMES	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T.
10.			1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain
10. 11.	HB120	ARMES	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "United States Merchant Marine Academy"
10.11.12.	HB120 HB127	ARMES STOKES	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "United States Merchant Marine Academy" specialty license plate CONTRACTORS Provides relative to home
10.11.12.13.	HB120 HB127 HB208	ARMES STOKES S.BISHOP	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "United States Merchant Marine Academy" specialty license plate CONTRACTORS Provides relative to home service contract providers COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Repeals the sunset provision applicable to the Louisiana Scrap
10.11.12.13.14.	HB120 HB127 HB208 HB209	ARMES STOKES S.BISHOP CHAD BROWN	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "United States Merchant Marine Academy" specialty license plate CONTRACTORS Provides relative to home service contract providers COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Repeals the sunset provision applicable to the Louisiana Scrap Metal Recyclers Law CONDOMINIUMS Provides with respect to
10.11.12.13.14.15.	HB120 HB127 HB208 HB209	ARMES STOKES S.BISHOP CHAD BROWN GAROFALO	1138-2 Prien Lake Road and Holly Hill Road roundabout in Calcasieu Parish as the "Russell T. Tritico, Sr. Circle" HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "United States Merchant Marine Academy" specialty license plate CONTRACTORS Provides relative to home service contract providers COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Repeals the sunset provision applicable to the Louisiana Scrap Metal Recyclers Law CONDOMINIUMS Provides with respect to condominium associations MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides for the creation of the Krewe of NYX prestige license

18.	HB287	GAROFALO	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to judicial sales of property
19.	HB288	GAROFALO	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to release of judicial mortgages from property acquired in bankruptcy proceeding
20.	HB289	GAROFALO	CORPORATIONS Provides with respect to a corporation's juridical personality at the termination of corporate existence
21.	HB306	ZERINGUE	FISHING/OYSTERS Expands the uses of the Public Oyster Seed Ground Development Account
22.	HB311	DANAHAY	TRANSPORTATION Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 3063 in Calcasieu Parish as the "First Responders Memorial Highway"
23.	HB355	M.JOHNSON	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides relative to military honor license plates for "Bronze Star Medal" recipients
24.	HB422	AMEDEE	FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Payments Toward State Debt Fund as a special treasury fund
25.	HB434	HENSGENS	HIGHWAYS Provides for the designation of a portion of Louisiana Highway 27 in Cameron Parish as the "Terry Cox Memorial Highway"

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.	HB572	P.SMITH	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides relative to the special college and university license plates
2.	HB574	G.MILLER	JUDGMENTS/CIVIL Provides for the inclusion of certain information in a judgment of interdiction
3.	HB634	MAGEE	MINERALS/RIGHTS Provides with respect to the imprescriptible reservation of mineral rights
4.	HB687	BARRAS	HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 86 in Iberia Parish as the "Albert "Al" Broussard Memorial Highway"
5.	HB730	HILL	HIGHWAYS Revises route designations for certain byways
6.	HB806	ABRAMSON	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to the dissolution of limited liability companies
7.	HB42	DWIGHT	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for time limitations for prosecution of video voyeurism
8.	HB172	JEFFERSON	PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to credit for time served pending a technical parole violation
9.	HB175	HILFERTY	CHILDREN/CARE Provides for requirements for training early learning center employees on recognizing and preventing shaken baby syndrome
10.	HB178	S.BISHOP	SUNSET LAW Recreates the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
11.	HB179	M.WHITE	HUNTING Adds "blaze pink" as an alternative to the hunter orange requirements
12.	HB180	JEFFERSON	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with respect to probation violations
13.	HB190	CONNICK	EVIDENCE Provides with respect to the disposition of sensitive criminal evidence
14.	HB194	JAMES	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for exemption of expungement fees in certain circumstances
15.	HB210	CONNICK	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to time limits for institution of prosecution of certain sex offenses
16.	HB218	HOFFMANN	HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of tobacco products on elementary and secondary school property
17.	HB273	TALBOT	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Insurance
18.	HB291	GLOVER	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to the division of diversity and opportunity and the Advisory Committee on Equal Opportunity

19.	HB312	DAVIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Reconstitutes the Louisiana Mandated Health Benefits Commission and repeals certain provisions relative to mandated health insurance benefits
20.	HB341	TALBOT	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides relative to registration of discount medical plan organizations with the commissioner of insurance
21.	HB363	TALBOT	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides that making certain false statements to the Property Insurance Association of Louisiana is a fraudulent insurance act
22.	HB366	ADAMS	CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to parole supervision fees
23.	HB378	DANAHAY	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the membership of the State Board of Election
			Supervisors
24.	HB403	P.SMITH	Supervisors CORRECTIONS Provides for membership of the reentry advisory council

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB786	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative to annexation ordinances adopted by municipalities
2. HB787	IVEY	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
3. HB796	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the dissolution of municipalities
4. HB334	SCHEXNAYDER	CONTRACTS Provides relative to the enforcement of certain private and public construction contracts

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1.	HB460	ABRAHAM	INSURERS Provides authority for domestic insurers to invest in certain foreign securities
2.	HB468	CROMER	PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential care providers to disseminate educational information on influenza
3.	HB483	M.JOHNSON	ELECTION OFFENSES Provides relative to penalties for certain election offenses
4.	HB519	CHAD BROWN	INSURANCE Provides relative to the maintenance of electronic records by domestic insurers and to the maintenance of their records outside the state
5.	HB520	CHAD BROWN	INSURANCE Provides for deposits made by certain foreign insurers applying for admission in Louisiana
6.	HB562	LEGER	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Permits local public school boards to assign students to charter schools under certain circumstances
7.	HB571	SHADOIN	SECRETARY OF STATE Repeals requirement that the secretary of state print documents of the Louisiana Historical Association
8.	HB590	LEOPOLD	CRIME Provides with respect to prior bad acts in domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases
9.	HB614	MORENO	VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and requirements for voting absentee using such materials
10.	HB688	LEBAS	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds substances to Schedules II and IV of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law
11.	HB782	DAVIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in regulation of health insurance
12.	HB803	TALBOT	INSURANCE Corrects certain citations in the Insurance Code
13.	HB863	TALBOT	SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding membership in certain interscholastic extracurricular and cocurricular athletic associations or organizations
14.	HB876	LEGER	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides for certain commercial filings to be submitted electronically
15.	HB890	DANAHAY	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. Election Code

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 28, 2016 TIME: 5:56 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 28, 2016
TIME: 5:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB17	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB22	Montoucet	RET-W/ AMD
HB23	Reynolds	RET-FAV
HB24	Montoucet	RET-FAV
HB25	Montoucet	RET-W/ AMD
HB26	Montoucet	RET-W/ AMD
HB27	Montoucet	RET-FAV
HB34	Reynolds	RET-FAV
HB38	Montoucet	RET-FAV
HB40	Reynolds	RET-FAV